38
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
 HALOGEN LOW VOLTAGE BI-PIN
   Glass 2-Pin Base – G6.35
 20 1000822 JC12V-20W  11.0 44.0 30.0 C-6 280 2850 2000 Any Clear 1
 30 1000868 JC6V-30WT1  11.5 44.0 28.0 C-6 600 3200 100 Any Clear 1
 35 1000823 JC12V-35W  11.0 44.0 30.0 C-6 650 2900 2000 Any Clear 1
 50 1000071 BRL, JC12V-50W  11.5 44.0 30.0 CBar6 1600 3400 50 BD/Hor Clear 1
 50 1000830 JC12V-50WG1.0  11.0 44.0 30.0 C-6 900 2900 2000 Any Clear 1
 50 1000829 JC12V-50WF  10.5 44.0 30.0 C-6 840 3000 2000 Any Frosted 1
 50 1000848 JC24V-50W  10.5 44.0 30.0 C-6 750 2950 2000 Any Clear 1
 75 1000834 JC12V-75W  11.0 44.0 30.0 C-6 2200 3300 2000 Any Clear 1
 75 1000849 JC24V-75W  10.5 44.0 ––– CC-8 ––– ––– ––– Any Clear 2
 100 1000839 JC24V-100W  11.0 44.0 30.0 CC-6 1800 3000 2000 Any Clear 1
 150 1000492 FCS, JC24V-150WUI  13.5 50.0 32.0 CBar6 5000 ––– 50 BD/Hor Clear 1
 150 1000505 FDV, JC24V-150W  13.5 50.0 30.0 CBar6 4300 3300 100 BD/Hor Clear 1
 150 1000537 FHY, JC24V-150W  13.5 50.0 30.0 CBar6 3700 3100 1000 BD/Hor Clear 1
 250 1000290 EHJ, JC24V-250W  13.5 55.0 33.0 CBar6 8500 3400 50 BD/Hor Clear 1
 250 1000382 EVC/FGX, JC24V-250W 13.0 64.0 35.0 CBar6 8400 3400 300 Any Clear 1
 275 1000588 FNT, JC24V-275W  13.5 55.0 33.0 CBar6 10000 3400 75 BD/Hor Clear 1
 400 1000383 EVD, JC36V-400WS1 16.0 60.0 36.0 CBar6 14500 3450 50 BD/Hor Clear 1
 400 1002141 EVD/L, JC36V-400H1 17.0 60.0 36.0 CBar6 14500 3400 100 BD/Hor Clear 1
   2-Pin Base – G6.35/15X19
 150 1000843 JC24V-150WL-H  13.5 61.0 37.0 CBar6 4800 3400 50 BD/Hor Clear 3
  Ushio  Ushio    Dimensions mm  Filament Approx Color Avg Burn Bulb Fig
 Watts Ordering  Lamp Code  Dia OAL LCL Type Lumens Temp Life Position Finish No
  Code   (A) (B) (C)  lm K h
JC SERIES
• Only for Use in Approved Enclosed Halogen Fixtures
• Glass 2-Pin Base - G6.35
 2-Pin Base - 6.35/15X19
A
C B
A
C B
A
C B
Fig.3Fig.1 Fig.2